

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



NOTICE OF AWARD

December 2022

MR. JEFFREY ALVARADO
Authorized Representative
SAGESOFT SOLUTIONS, INC.
8F/9F Jafer Place Building #19 Eisenhower St.
Greenhills, San Juan, 1504 PH

Dear Mr. Alvarado:

We are pleased to notify you that your quotation for the Subscription to Cloud Services/Solutions for the Insurance Commission (Project Reference No. 2022-10-254) in the amount of Five Million Nine Hundred Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Nine Pesos and Twenty-eight Centavos (Php5,917,739.28) inclusive of 12% VAT, is accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Please return one copy to the Insurance Commission c/o the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

DENNIS B. FUNA Insurance Commissioner

ACCEPTANCE/CONFORME

The undersigned accepts the award of contract and signifies conformity to enter into contract with the Insurance Commission for the above requirement.

Mr. JEFFREY ALVARADO Authorized Representative

Date: ____/2/21/2022